

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

July 22, 1987

ORDER x SERIES 1987

x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

SUBJECT:

Amendment to Department Order No. 18 S-1987 (Transfer of Maintenance Responsibility, including corresponding Maintenance Allocation of Famy-Infanta Road, Puerto Real Jct.-Dinahican Section, km. 131.440 - km. 154.990, from Quezon I Engineering District to Laguna Engineering District) to include Famy-Capalong Real Section, km. 97.940 - km. 126.790 and Kiloloron-Real-Ungos Road, km. 126.790 - 133.240, with a total length of 35.300 km.

In view of the proximity and better accessibility of subject road sections from Laguna Engineering District and for convenience and economy in maintenance operations, Department Order No. 18 S-1987, transferring maintenance responsibility including corresponding maintenance allocation of Famy-Infanta Road (Puerto Real Jct.-Infanta-Dinahican Road, km. 131.440km. 154.990) from Quezon I Engineering District to Laguna Engineering District, is hereby amended to include the road sections, Famy-Capalong Real Section, km. 97.940 - km. 126.790 and Kilaloron-Real-Ungos Section, km. 126.790 - km. 133.240, with a total length of 35.300 km.

The revised station limits of Famy-Infanta Road will now be from km. 97.940 - 154.99 and the revised length, 58.550 km.

Attendantto this, the corresponding field personnel assigned to work in the subject road sections shall likewise be transferred from Quezon I Engineering District to Laguna Engineering District.

ThisDepartment Order takes effect immediately.

VICENTE R.

Secretary

HD: CJR/jms